condensed consolidated balance sheet is presented as if the projects and assets were a discontinued operation as of September 30, 2005. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information is preliminary and may be subject to change based on terms of an actual sale.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been presented for informational purposes only and is not indicative of any
future results of operations or the results that might have occurred if the discontinued operations were actually effective on the indicated dates. The unaudited
pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are based on our management’s estimate of the effects of the discontinued operations. Pro forma
adjustments are based on currently available information, historical results and certain assumptions that our management believes are reasonable and
described in the accompanying notes.

1

Table of Contents

MASTEC, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
September 30, 2005

  September 30,  Pro Forma
  2005  Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands)
Assets

Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 2,894  $ —  $ 2,894
 Accounts receivable, unbilled revenue and retainage, net   228,052   (44,453)(a)   183,599
 Inventories   42,649   (24,669)(a)   17,980
 Income tax refund receivable   1,511   —   1,511
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   42,689   (2,423)(a)   40,266
 Current assets held for sale   —   71,545(a)   71,545

  Total current assets   317,795   —   317,795
Property and equipment, net   56,451   (4,581)(b)   51,870
Goodwill   138,640   (11,497)(b)   127,143
Deferred taxes, net   52,658   —   52,658
Other assets   43,845   (3,699)(b)   40,146
Long-term assets held for sale   —   19,777(b)   19,777

  Total assets  $ 609,389  $ —  $ 609,389

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
 Current maturities of debt  $ 112  $ —  $ 112
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses   125,790   (32,649)(c)   93,141
 Other current liabilities   59,917   —   59,917
 Current liabilities related to assets held for sale   —   32,649(c)   32,649

  Total current liabilities   185,819   —   185,819
Other liabilities   37,039   (929)(c)   36,110
Long-term debt   196,126   —   196,126
Long-term liabilities related to assets held for sale   —   929(c)   929

  Total liabilities   418,984   —   418,984
Commitments and contingencies
Shareholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, $1.00 par value; authorized shares—5,000,000; issued

and outstanding shares—none   —   —   —

Common stock, $0.10 par value authorized shares—100,000,000 issued
and outstanding shares—49,142,346 as of September 30, 2005   4,914   —   4,914

Capital surplus   355,469   —   355,469
Accumulated deficit   (170,433)   —   (170,433)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   455   —   455

   Total shareholders’ equity   190,405   —   190,405

   Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 609,389  $ —  $ 609,389

2

Table of Contents

MASTEC, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

   Pro Forma
  Historical  Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands except per share data)
Revenue  $ 697,427  $ (72,822)(d)  $ 624,605
Costs of revenue, excluding depreciation   621,560   (78,176)(d)   543,384
Depreciation   13,950   (1,306)(d)   12,644
General and administrative expenses   51,470   (5,594)(d)   45,876
Interest expense, net   14,412   (66)(d)   14,346
Other income, net   3,402   (293)(d)   3,109

(Loss) income from continuing operations before minority interest   (563)   12,027   11,464
Minority interest   (995)   —   (995)

(Loss) income from continuing operations  $ (1,558)  $ 12,027  $ 10,469

Basic weighted average common shares outstanding   48,876   48,876

Basic (loss) income per share from continuing operations  $ (0.03)   $ 0.21

Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding   48,876   49,674

Diluted (loss) income per share from continuing operations  $ (0.03)   $ 0.21

3

Table of Contents

MASTEC, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

   Pro Forma
  Historical  Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands except per share data)
Revenue  $ 913,795  $ (106,611)(d)  $ 807,184
Costs of revenue, excluding depreciation   828,743   (109,461)(d)   719,282
Depreciation   17,099   (2,174)(d)   14,925
General and administrative expenses   74,550   (3,040)(d)   71,510
Interest expense, net   19,478   —   19,478
Other income, net   191   410(d)   601

Loss from continuing operations before minority interest   (25,884)   8,474   (17,410)
Minority interest   (333)   —   (333)

Loss from continuing operations  $ (26,217)  $ 8,474  $ (17,743)

Basic and diluted weighted average common shares outstanding   48,382   48,382

Basic and diluted loss per share from continuing operations  $ (0.54)   $ (0.37)

4

Table of Contents

MASTEC, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

   Pro Forma
  Historical  Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands except per share data)
Revenue  $ 827,480  $ (115,268)(d)  $ 712,212
Costs of revenue, excluding depreciation   744,587   (115,297)(d)   629,290
Depreciation   27,586   (2,289)(d)   25,297
General and administrative expenses   70,112   (3,625)(d)   66,487
Interest expense, net   19,180   —   19,180
Other income, net   1,242   (160)(d)   1,082

Loss from continuing operations before benefit for income taxes   (32,743)   5,783   (26,960)
Benefit for income taxes   8,303   (2,134)(d)   6,169

Loss from continuing operations  $ (24,440)  $ 3,649  $ (20,791)

Basic and diluted weighted average common shares outstanding   48,084   48,084

Basic and diluted loss per share from continuing operations  $ (0.51)   $ (0.43)

5

Table of Contents

MASTEC, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

   Pro Forma
  Historical  Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands except per share data)
Revenue  $ 766,467  $ (109,482)(d)  $ 656,985
Costs of revenue, excluding depreciation   683,855   (97,001)(d)   586,854
Depreciation   33,760   (3,184)(d)   30,576
General and administrative expenses   107,446   (3,060)(d)   104,386
Goodwill impairment   79,710   —   79,710
Interest expense, net   18,306   —   18,306
Other expense, net   9,973   (150)(d)   9,823

Loss from continuing operations before benefit for income taxes   (166,583)   (6,087)   (172,670)
Benefit for income taxes   59,345   2,347(d)   61,692

Loss from continuing operations  $ (107,238)  $ (3,740)  $ (110,978)

Basic and diluted weighted average common shares outstanding   47,922   47,922

Basic and diluted loss per share from continuing operations  $ (2.24)   $ (2.32)

6

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets:

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet was prepared assuming the state Departments of Transportation related projects and assets
were accounted for as discontinued operations as of September 30, 2005 and included “Pro Forma Adjustments” as follows: